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    Chief Heinz von Eckartsberg, Chair 
Dublin Div of Police D1 
6565 Commerce Pkwy. 

Dublin, Ohio 43017 
Phone: 614-410-4803 
Fax: 614-761-6535 

E-mail: hvoneckartsberg@dublin.oh.us 
                                                     

Safety Dir.(ret.) Bob E. Brandford D6 
709 Moorehead Ave. 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: 740-452-9824 (H) 
Cell:  740-607-4684 
E-Mail: r.brandford@att.net   
 
Capt. Louise Eggert D2 
25441 W River Rd 
Perrysburg, OH 43551 
Phone: 419-245-3203 
E-mail: eggertlou@yahoo.com                                                                       
 
Chief Michael Harnishfeger, CLEE 
Ada Police Department D2 
115 W. Buckeye St. 
Ada, OH 45810 
Phone: 419-634-0010 
Fax: 419-634-9570 
E-mail: adapd@bright.net 
 
Deputy Chief Stephen Hrytzik 
Powell Police Department D1 
47 Hall Street. 
Powell, Ohio  43065 
Phone: 614-396-3343 
Fax: 614-885-5594 
E-Mail: shrytzik@cityofpowell.us 
 
Chief Bruce Jamison, CLEE 
Piqua Police Department D4 
100 N. Wayne St. 
Piqua, OH 45356 
Phone: 937-778-2027 
Fax: 937-778-2027 
E-Mail: bjamison@piquaoh.org 
 
Chief Douglas L. Knight, CLEE, 
Co-Chair 
Vandalia Police Department D4 
587 Allanhurst Ave. 
Vandalia, Ohio  45377 
Phone: 937-898-5868 
Fax: 937-898-5040 
E-mail: dknight@vandaliaohio.org 
 
 
D1=5  D2=3, D3=3, D4=4, D5=1, D6=1 
Leads = 7, Assessors=7, Client=3 Other=1 
Active=12, Ret.=6 

Chief (ret.) Charles LoBello D3 
PO Box 262 
Gates Mills, OH 44040 
Phone: 440-478-4632  
E-mail: ctlgmpd@aol.com 
 

Cmdr. Mark Newcomb, CLEE 
Whitehall Police Department D1 
365 S. Yearling Rd. 
Whitehall, OH 43213 
Phone: 614-246-7414 
Fax: 614-237-6455 
Email: mark.newcomb@whitehall-oh.us 

 

Chief (ret.) Patrick Oliver, CLEE 
Cedarville University  D4 
1300 Candlelite Lane 
Fairborn, OH 45324 
Phone: 937-766-3851 
Cell: 937-604-4385 
Email: poliver@cedarville.edu 
 

Chief Gene Rowe, CLEE 
Richmond Hts. Police Dept. D3 
27201 Highland Rd 
Richmond Hts., OH 44143 
Phone: 216-486-1234 
Fax: 216-383-6322  
E-mail: gprchief@msn.com 
 

Chief Steven Sarver, CLEE 
Newark Police Dept. D1 
1810 Bradford Circle 
Newark, OH 43055 
Phone: 740-404-8919  
E-mail: ssarver@roadrunner.com 
 

Chief Kelly Stillman    
Rocky River Police Dept  D3 
21012 Hillard Rd 
Rocky River, OH 44116 
Phone: 440-331-1234 
Fax: 440-895-2622 
E-mail: chiefstillman@rrcity.com 

Lt. Col. Kevin Teaford 
Ohio State Highway Patrol  D1 
1970 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43223 
Phone: 614-466-2990 
Email: kteaford@dps.ohio.gov 
 
Dir. (ret.) Barbara Temple, CLEE 
320 Timberwind Lane D4 
Vandalia, OH 45377 
Phone: 937-232-1819  
E-mail: bltemple@me.com 
 
Chief Robert Ware, CLEE  
Portsmouth Police Department D5 
728 Second St. 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
Phone: 740-354-5268 
Fax: 740-354-6973 
E-mail: 
rware@portsmouthohiopolice.com 
 
OACP Staff: 
6277 Riverside Drive, 2N 
Dublin, Ohio 43017 
Fax:      614-761-9509 
 
Craig King 
Advisory Services Director 
Phone:    614-761-4632 
E-Mail:  craig.king@oacp.org 
 
Monica Miller 
Program Coordinator 
Phone:    614-761-4624 
E-Mail:  monica.miller@oacp.org 
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